% = é‘ o e
o
BANDS OF ca/Dismey. ion & I ‘
AMERICA. Bands of America/Disney Information & Itinerary -y 3
Saturday, October 12" — Monday, October 14, 2019 r “‘

Orlando, Florida

The following is the Information and Itinerary for the Orlando Trip. All students/parents on the bus are permitted to bring
ONE Suitcase. All suitcases, purses, bags, will be inspected prior to departure. Students are expected to bring appropriate
clothing in addition to their Show Shirt, Spirit Shirt, Car Wash TWI Shirt and all the items needed for their uniforms.

($$$ = Student needs to Pay for this Meal)

SATURDAY, 12 OCT 2019

~FINAL ITINERARY ~

(*** = Meal Provided)

(WIND/PERC STUDENTS SHOULD ARRIVE IN BIBBERS, SHOW SHIRT, BLACK SHORTS,

4:30 AM Building Opens/Students Drop off Suitcase, Show Bag, and Personal Bags in Auditorium for Bag Search.
Students then need to pick up Garment Bag and Shako and sit down in Band Room.
4:50 AM Accountability/Meeting in Band Room
5:00 AM LOAD BUSES
6:00 AM Depart MSD
8:00 AM Ft. Pierce for RESTROOM BREAK ONLY
10:30 AM Arrive Orlando, Camping World Stadium/Off Load Truck & Pre Stage Props
11:00 AM ***LUNCH, provided by Chick-Fil-A (part of pre order)
WARM UP AREA “C”
12:50 - 1:35 BAND WARM UP
12:50 - 1:20 PIT WARM UP
1:35 PM PIT REPORT TIME
1:50 PM BAND REPORT TIME
2:00 PM PERFORM in Bands of America PRELIMS
3:30 PM Watch Bands
4:45 PM PRESENTATION OF AWARDS/FINALISTS
5:15PM ***DINNER, provided by Jimmy John’s (part of pre order)
7:45 PM FINALS BEGIN
10:30 PM PRESENTATION OF AWARDS
11:20 PM Depart Stadium
12:00 AM ARRIVE HOTEL, Embassy Suites, 5835 T. G. Lee Boulevard, Orlando, FL 32822

SUNDAY, 13 OCT 2019

7:00 AM
8:20 AM
9:00 AM

12:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM

9:00 PM
9:15 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM

MONDAY, 14 OCT 2019

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

5:15 PM
5:30 PM
8:00 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM

BLACK SOCKS, DINKLES) (COLOR GUARD SHOULD ARRIVE IN SHOW UNIFORM)

Students take Uniforms to Room and Hang up uniforms in Garment Bags. BRING Fabreeze!!
$$$ PIZZA at Hotel/Lights Out

(Wear SPIRIT t-Shirt, short or jeans, tennis shoes)

(Bring Uniforms in Garment Bags, w/Accessories and load them on your Bus)

Wake up/Breakfast Provided at Hotel

Depart Hotel

Arrive at MAGIC KINGDOM

$$$ LUNCH on your own

Meet for parade — by the FRONTIERLAND Parade Gate, Located to the left of “Splash Mountain”

PERFORM in the Parade at Magic Kingdom E & “ ﬁ

Released from Parade to Magic Kingdom
$$$ DINNER on your own

Magic Kingdom Fireworks

Go Immediately to Buses

Depart Magic Kingdom

Arrive Hotel/Lights Out

(Wear CAR WASH w/TWI t-Shirt, shorts or jeans, tennis shoes)
Wake up/Breakfast Provided at Hotel/Check out
Chaperone Room Inspection/Meet in Lobby After Release
Depart Hotel

Arrive at HOLLYWOOD STUDIOS

$$$ Lunch on your own

$$$ Dinner on your own

Leave the park and meet at the buses

DEPART HOLLYWOOD STUDIOS

RESTROOM BREAK ONLY

Arrive at MSD/Unload and Inspect Buses

DISMISSAL




