



Bands of America/Disney Information & Itinerary Saturday, October 12th - Monday, October 14, 2019 Orlando, Florida

The following is the Information and Itinerary for the Orlando Trip. All students/parents on the bus are permitted to bring ONE Suitcase. All suitcases, purses, bags, will be inspected prior to departure. Students are expected to bring appropriate clothing in addition to their Show Shirt, Spirit Shirt, Car Wash TWI Shirt and all the items needed for their uniforms.

~ FINAL ITINERARY ~

(\$\$\$ = Student needs to Pay for this Meal)

SATURDAY, 12 OCT 2019

(WIND/PERC STUDENTS SHOULD ARRIVE IN BIBBERS, SHOW SHIRT, BLACK SHORTS, BLACK SOCKS, DINKLES) (COLOR GUARD SHOULD ARRIVE IN SHOW UNIFORM)

4:30 AM	Building Opens/Students Drop off Suitcase, Show Bag, and Personal Bags in <u>Auditorium</u> for Bag Search.
1.00 11.11	Students then need to pick up Garment Bag and Shako and sit down in Band Room.
4:50 AM	Accountability/Meeting in Band Room
5:00 AM	LOAD BUSES
6:00 AM	Depart MSD
8:00 AM	Ft. Pierce for RESTROOM BREAK ONLY
10:30 AM	Arrive Orlando, Camping World Stadium/Off Load Truck & Pre Stage Props
11:00 AM	***LUNCH, provided by Chick-Fil-A (part of pre order)
WARM UP AREA "C"	
12:50-1:35	BAND WARM UP
12:50-1:20	PIT WARM UP
1:35 PM	PIT REPORT TIME
1:50 PM	BAND REPORT TIME
2:00 PM	PERFORM in Bands of America PRELIMS
3:30 PM	Watch Bands
4:45 PM	PRESENTATION OF AWARDS/FINALISTS
5:15 PM	***DINNER, provided by Jimmy John's (part of pre order)
7:45 PM	FINALS BEGIN
10:30 PM	PRESENTATION OF AWARDS
11:20 PM	Depart Stadium
12:00 AM	ARRIVE HOTEL, Embassy Suites, 5835 T. G. Lee Boulevard, Orlando, FL 32822
	Students take Uniforms to Room and Hang up uniforms in Garment Bags. BRING Fabreeze!!
	\$\$\$ PIZZA at Hotel/Lights Out
SUNDAY, 13 OCT 2019	(Wear SPIRIT t-Shirt, short or jeans, tennis shoes)
	(Bring Uniforms in Garment Bags, w/Accessories and load them on your Bus)
7:00 AM	Wake up/Breakfast Provided at Hotel
8:20 AM	Depart Hotel
9:00 AM	Arrive at MAGIC KINGDOM
	\$\$\$ LUNCH on your own
12:00 PM	Meet for parade – by the FRONTIERLAND Parade Gate, Located to the left of "Splash Mountain"
1:30 PM	PERFORM in the Parade at Magic Kingdom
2:30 PM	Released from Parade to Magic Kingdom
	\$\$\$ DINNER on your own
9:00 PM	Magic Kingdom Fireworks
9:15 PM	Go Immediately to Buses
10:00 PM	Depart Magic Kingdom
10:30 PM	Arrive Hotel/Lights Out
MONDAY, 14 OCT 2019	(Wear CAR WASH w/TWI t-Shirt, shorts or jeans, tennis shoes)
7:00 AM	Wake un/Breakfast Provided at Hotel/Check out

MONI

Wake up/Breakfast Provided at Hotel/Check out
Chaperone Room Inspection/Meet in Lobby After Release
Depart Hotel
Arrive at HOLLYWOOD STUDIOS
\$\$\$ Lunch on your own
\$\$\$ Dinner on your own
Leave the park and meet at the buses

5:30 PM DEPART HOLLYWOOD STUDIOS 8:00 PM RESTROOM BREAK ONLY

10:00 PM Arrive at MSD/Unload and Inspect Buses

10:30 PM DISMISSAL